FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Recordation I PATEN	l	ENT OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office
Tab settings C L		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. P	T 100972970	or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	4: (101110 0110 000.000 000.000 000.000 000.000 000.000 000.000.000 000.000 000.000 000.000 000.000 000.000.00	,.es):
Balu Balakrishnan	Name: Power Integrations, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes 👿 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 477 No. Mathilda Avenue	
X Assignment ☐ Merger		
	City Sunnyvale State C	A 715 94086
	State	ZIP
☐ Other ————————————————————————————————————		_
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	? □Yes ⊠ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		
09/032,657	B. Patent No.(s)	İ
33.332,000		
Additional numbers attached?		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and p	patents involved:
Name: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	40.00
& ZAFMAN, LLP	1 <u> </u>	
Internal Address:	▼ Enclosed	
Street Address: 1279 Oakmead Parkway	Authorized to be charged to	deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 02-2666	3
City: Sunnyvale State: CA ZIP: 94086		
2/24/1999 DNGUYEN 00000274 09032657	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if payi	ng by deposit account)
1 FC:581 40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS	S SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
James Y. Go, Reg. No. 40,621	2-16	-99
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment
Washington, D.C. 20231

LJV/cak 10/22/96

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, BALU BALAKRISHNAN, a Citizen of the United States of America, residing at 13917 Albar Court, Saratoga, California, 95070, has invented a "TWO SWITCH OFF-LINE SWITCHING CONVERTER" which I have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, POWER INTEGRATIONS, INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 477 No. Mathilda Avenue, Sunnyvale, California, 94086 is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, BALU BALAKRISHNAN do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to POWER INTEGRATIONS, INC. its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, and in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and reissue applications relating to said invention and any and all

PATENT REEL: 9777 FRAME: 0142 Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Power Integrations, Inc. its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS MY HAND AT San Jose, California, this 27th day of February, 1998.

Balu Balakrishnan

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss.
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)

On this 21 day of February, 1998, before me, a Notary Public, State of California, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Balu Balakrishnan known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in Santa Clara County, California the day and year first above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC



RECORDED: 02/22/1999

PATENT REEL: 9777 FRAME: 0143